
 
 

 

 

 
 

PRESS RELEASE 
CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIONS DIVISION 

Wednesday 
April 17, 2024 

 
INCIDENT 

 
CASE #: 

 
DATE & TIME 

 
LOCATION 

 
ITEMS TAKEN / MISC. 

 
VALUE 

Larceny/Theft 2024-04-03437 04/16/24, 1:43 pm Frog Ridge Rd Tiller w/Predator 212 
motor 

$400.00 

TOP 1st 2024-04-03436 04/16/24, 12:23 pm Sylvan Loop Rd 5x8 utility trailer 
Honda Foreman 

4wheeler 
Husqvarna 460 

Chainsaw 
Husqvarna Weedeater 
Lincoln 305 G Welder 

Stihl Pole Saw 

$1,200.00 
$3,000.00 

 
$500.00 

 
$300.00 

$3,500.00 
$500.00 

Burglary 3rd 2024-04-03442 04/16/24, 12:24 pm Sylvan Loop Rd Damaged Gun Safe $200.00 

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      



 
      

      

      

      

      

      

 


